
SUNYIT (2-2) -vs- Gordon (0)
3/10/2009 at Lakeland, FL (Jenkins High School)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ethan Marr (0-0)
Loss: Kefalas (0-0)
Save: Jake Squillace (0)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 12:00 pm   Time:    Attendance: 75   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
SUNYIT 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 6 8 1
Gordon 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 4 5 1

SUNYIT 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Surber lf/rf 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
Justin Marsden ss 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Vinny Brescia cf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Chris Fratini rf 4 2 3 2 0 0 0
    Kevin Burr lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Squillace 1b/p 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Patrick Baker c 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Brian Weigel dh/1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Lance Bull 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Joey Calogero 2b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
Ethan Marr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 6 8 6 4 2 5

2B: Jake Squillace (1)
HR: Chris Fratini (1)
SF: Joey Calogero (1)
SB: Anthony Surber (1); Vinny Brescia (1); Chris Fratini (1)
E: Vinny Brescia (1)

Gordon 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zgrablich cf 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
Wolak 3b 3 1 1 0 1 2 0
Kefalas p/dh 4 1 1 3 0 0 1
Myhren ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mills 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Mansfield lf 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Waldie c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Drake 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Moran 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Whittet rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 1
Mann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bohling p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Westra p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 4 5 4 6 4 5

HR: Kefalas (1)
SH: Drake (1)
CS: Zgrablich (1); Whittet (1)
E: Myhren (1)

SUNYIT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ethan Marr (W, 0-0) 6.0 3 4 3 6 3 1 0 0 0 19 26 5 8 –
Jake Squillace (S, 0) 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 –
Totals 5 4 3 6 4 1 0 0 0 23 30 5 9

Gordon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mann 1.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 –
Bohling 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 –
Kefalas (L, 0-0) 4.0 5 4 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 17 19 7 5 –
Westra 2.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 2 –
Totals 8 6 5 4 2 2 0 0 0 27 32 10 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SUNYIT - Top of 1st SIT GC
A. Surber walked. 0 0
J. Marsden flied out to cf. 0 0
A. Surber stole second. 0 0
V. Brescia walked. 0 0
C. Fratini singled, advanced to second on the throw; V. Brescia advanced to third; A. Surber advanced to
third, out at home rf to c. 0 0
J. Squillace doubled, 2 RBI; C. Fratini scored; V. Brescia scored. 2 0
P. Baker struck out looking. 2 0

Gordon - Bottom of 1st SIT GC
Bohling to p for Mann. 2 0
Kefalas to p. 2 0
/  for Bohling. 2 0
Zgrablich walked. 2 0
Zgrablich out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 0
Wolak struck out swinging. 2 0
Kefalas grounded out to ss. 2 0

SUNYIT - Top of 2nd SIT GC
B. Weigel flied out to cf. 2 0
L. Bull grounded out to ss. 2 0
J. Calogero grounded out to p. 2 0

Gordon - Bottom of 2nd SIT GC
Myhren lined out to 3b. 2 0
Mills struck out swinging. 2 0
Mansfield singled. 2 0
Waldie reached on an error by cf, advanced to second, RBI; Mansfield advanced to second on an error by cf,
scored, unearned. 2 1
Drake grounded out to ss. 2 1

SUNYIT - Top of 3rd SIT GC
A. Surber grounded out to ss. 2 1
J. Marsden popped up to ss. 2 1
V. Brescia grounded out to 2b. 2 1

Gordon - Bottom of 3rd SIT GC
Whittet walked. 2 1
Whittet out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 1
Zgrablich walked. 2 1
Wolak walked; Zgrablich advanced to second. 2 1
Wolak advanced to second on a wild pitch; Zgrablich advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 1
Kefalas homered, 3 RBI; Wolak scored; Zgrablich scored. 2 4
Myhren popped up to 1b. 2 4
Mills grounded out to 3b. 2 4

SUNYIT - Top of 4th SIT GC
C. Fratini homered, RBI. 3 4
J. Squillace singled. 3 4
P. Baker popped up to 1b. 3 4
B. Weigel singled; J. Squillace advanced to second. 3 4



B. Weigel advanced to second on a wild pitch; J. Squillace advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 4
L. Bull walked. 3 4
J. Calogero flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; L. Bull advanced to second; B. Weigel advanced to third; J. Squillace
scored. 4 4
A. Surber singled, RBI; L. Bull advanced to third; B. Weigel scored. 5 4
J. Marsden grounded out to ss. 5 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gordon - Bottom of 4th SIT GC
Mansfield walked. 5 4
Waldie flied out to lf. 5 4
Drake grounded out to p, SAC; Mansfield advanced to second. 5 4
Whittet grounded out to 3b. 5 4

SUNYIT - Top of 5th SIT GC
V. Brescia reached on an error by ss. 5 4
V. Brescia stole second. 5 4
C. Fratini singled, RBI; V. Brescia scored, unearned. 6 4
C. Fratini stole second. 6 4
C. Fratini advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 4
J. Squillace popped up to 2b. 6 4
P. Baker popped up to c. 6 4
B. Weigel popped up to 3b. 6 4

Gordon - Bottom of 5th SIT GC
Zgrablich grounded out to p. 6 4
Wolak struck out swinging. 6 4
Kefalas grounded out to ss. 6 4

SUNYIT - Top of 6th SIT GC
Kefalas to dh. 6 4
Westra to p. 6 4
L. Bull grounded out to ss. 6 4
J. Calogero struck out. 6 4
A. Surber walked. 6 4
J. Marsden popped up to ss. 6 4

Gordon - Bottom of 6th SIT GC
Moran to 2b for Drake. 6 4
Myhren lined out to 2b. 6 4
Mills walked. 6 4
Mansfield singled; Mills advanced to second. 6 4
Waldie grounded out to p. 6 4
Moran lined out to 3b. 6 4

SUNYIT - Top of 7th SIT GC
V. Brescia singled. 6 4
C. Fratini flied out to ss. 6 4
J. Squillace grounded out to 2b; V. Brescia out at second 2b unassisted. 6 4

Gordon - Bottom of 7th SIT GC
A. Surber to rf. 6 4
K. Burr to lf for C. Fratini. 6 4
J. Squillace to p. 6 4



B. Weigel to 1b. 6 4
/  for E. Marr. 6 4
Whittet struck out. 6 4
Zgrablich singled. 6 4
Wolak singled; Zgrablich advanced to second. 6 4
Kefalas grounded out to ss; Wolak out at second 2b to ss. 6 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


